www.bourns.com 01/25  •  e/N2421
Bourns® PWR6927/8030/8937/A247/B053 Series
High Power SMD Wirewound Resistors
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
•	 Superior pulse capability
•	 Very high power up to 10 W
•	 Excellent surge capability
•	 Ultra-low TCR

	 E = Tape & Reel
PWR6927 W __ 10R0 J E
HOW TO ORDER
NEW PRODUCT BRIEF
Bourns® PWR6927/8030/8937/A247/B053 Series High Power SMD Wirewound Resistors
10/17  •  e/T1714
COPYRIGHT© 2024 • BOURNS, INC. •  01/25 • e/N2421
"Bourns" is a registered trademark of Bourns, Inc. in the U.S. and other countries.
Asia-Pacific:  Tel +886-2 256 241 17
Email asiacus@bourns.com
Mexico:  Tel +52 614 478 0400
Email mexicus@bourns.com
Americas:  Tel +1-951 781-5500
Email americus@bourns.com
EMEA:  Tel +36 88 885 877
               Email eurocus@bourns.com
PRODUCT DIMENSIONS RECOMMENDED PAD LAYOUT
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Series Power
Resistance Range
1 % Based on E24+E96 Series
5 % Based on E24 Series
Resistance Range
(Non-inductive Versions)
Based on E24 Series
Tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient
Operating
Temperature
Maximum Voltage
PWR6927 3 W 0.05 Ω - 16K Ω 0.05 Ω - 3.3K Ω
0.5 % / 1 % / 5 %
<0.1 Ω
±300 PPM/°C
0.1 - 0.99 Ω
±90 PPM/°C
1.0 - 10 Ω
±50 PPM/°C
>10 Ω
±20 PPM/°C
-65 °C to +175 °C √P*R
PWR8030 5 W 0.1 Ω - 22K Ω 0.05 Ω - 4K Ω
PWR8937 5 W 0.1 Ω - 33K Ω 0.05 Ω - 6K Ω
PWRA247 7 W 0.1 Ω - 50K Ω 0.05 Ω - 8K Ω
PWRB053 10 W 0.1 Ω - 70K Ω 0.05 Ω - 10 K
Series Power
Resistance Range
1 % Based on E24+E96 Series
5 % Based on E24 Series
Resistance Range
(Non-inductive Versions)
Based on E24 Series
Tolerance
Temperature
Coefficient
Operating
Temperature
Maximum Voltage
PWR6927 3 W 0.05 Ω - 16K Ω 0.05 Ω - 3.3K Ω
0.5 % / 1 % / 5 %
<0.1 Ω
±300 PPM/°C
0.1 - 0.99 Ω
±90 PPM/°C
1.0 - 10 Ω
±50 PPM/°C
>10 Ω
±20 PPM/°C
-65 °C to +175 °C √P*R
PWR8030 5 W 0.1 Ω - 22K Ω 0.05 Ω - 4K Ω
PWR8937 5 W 0.1 Ω - 33K Ω 0.05 Ω - 6K Ω